
September 17  2024 

LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT 

August 8, 2024 

KRISTIN M. CROWLEY 
FIRE CHIEF 

TO: Board of Fire Commissioners 

FROM: ,� Kristin M. Crowley, Fire Chief 

I BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
FILE NO. 24-072 

SUBJECT: FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT C-124273 WITH ERICKSON, 
INC. FOR AERIAL FIREFIGHTING HELITANKER SERVICES 

FINAL ACTION: __ Approved 
__ Denied 

SUMMARY 

__ Approved w/Corrections 
__ Received & Filed 

__ Withdrawn 
__ Other 

On May 6, 2014, the Board of Fire Commissioners approved the contract award for 
aerial firefighting helitanker services to Erickson, Inc., that was selected through a 
Request for Proposal. The Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) subsequently entered 
into Agreement C-124273 with Erickson for a five-year term, beginning on July 1, 2014 
through June 30, 2019, with an option to extend the term for an additional five (5) years. 
The contract ceiling for the FY 2014-15 period was $3,573,800. 

The Agreement provided the LAFD with an aircraft capable of carrying 2,000 gallons of 
water or fire-retardant material, which augments the LAFD's available air resources for 
suppressing large-scale, high-intensity wildfires in densely covered mountainous terrain. 
The annual performance period begins on August 1st of each year and provides the 
LAFD with a minimum of a 150-day stand-by service rate, which may increase up to 180 
days, subject to additional funding approved by the Mayor and City Council and 
availability of the Erickson aircraft. 

On August 2, 2016, the Board of Fire Commissioners approved a First Amendment to 
the Agreement to clarify the daily rate for service activated before or after the annual 
base performance period. 

On December 19, 2017, the Board of Fire Commissioners approved a Second 
Amendment to the Agreement that increased the contract ceiling for FY 2017-18 by 
$977,948 (from $3,905,188 to $4,883,136) to reflect the additional flight hours incurred 
as a result of the extensive deployment of the Erickson helitanker to combat the 
wildfires during FY 2017-18. 

I 












































































